

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11910/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.676/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHISHEK MARKETING Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyang Thakur, Adv. for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the petitioner shall obtain the requisite license provisionally and
also pay the license fee provisionally for distributing/selling Dish
Antenna, Recharge Coupons, Set Top Box and other apparatus concerned with
DTH services within four weeks from today.

We accept the above statement of the learned counsel for
the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in twelve week.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|