

Ü

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R N . J . J A M A D A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22400/2012

ABHISHEK MARKETING

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve notice upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4 by way of dasti service through the standing counsel as respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are State authorities. Permission is granted.

No appearance for respondent No.1. No request for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.12.2012.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj